Ball / Land  Grid  Array  Sockets
 TwistLock Type
E-tec is now the leading BGA socket manufacturer.
EP patents 0829188, 0897655 US patents 6190181, 6249440 Patented in other  countries.
TwistLock sockets are generally chosen when relatively low insertion / extraction cycles are required
and when the cost of the socket is a predominant factor. The TwistLock socket extends by around
6.00mm beyond the outer ball row and special clearances can be offered on request.
We aim to solve your requirements  -  many different terminals and configurations are available.

For high pincount SMT sockets, E-tec recommends the use of a pluggable thru-hole socket mounted into a MiniGrid Adapter (see also page 15, 16 & 16a for more details)
For SMT sockets in general, E-tec recommends the use of locating pegs which can be soldered to the PCB for added mechanical strength.
    How to order
  X  X  W x x x x  -  x x    x x  -  x x  X X   95  L     optional for locating pegs
Device Type   Device Material  Pitch   Grid Code Config Code  Plating
 B = Ball Grid
 L = Land Grid
 C = Column Grid
  C = std. socket for
   ceramic device
 P = std. socket for
   plastic device
 U = socket adapted to
    small diameter solderballs
 04 = 0,40mm
05 = 0,50mm
06 = 0,65mm
07 = 0,75mm
08 = 0,80mm
10 = 1,00mm
12 = 1,27mm
15 = 1,50mm
others on
request
will be given by the factory
after receipt of the chip
datasheet
 95 = tin/gold
   (tin leadfree)
Nbr of contacts  Contact Type
depends on
ballcount of chip
 30 = standard SMT...( „A“ = 1,20mm if 1,27mm pitch;  0,80mm if 1,00mm pitch, 0.60 if 0,80mm pitch; 0,40mm if <0.80mm pitch )
29 = raised SMT..( „A“ = 5,00mm if 1,27mm pitch;  3,20mm if 1,00mm pitch; 2,80mm if 0,80mm pitch, 2.30mm if <0.80mm pitch )
28 = special raised SMT - only for 1.00 & 0.80mm pitch…..... ( „A“ = 4,50mm )
70 = standard solder tail……..…...….( „A“ = 3.30 if 1.27mm pitch, 2.80 if 1.00mm or 0.80mm pitch,  2,30mm if <0.80mm pitch )
90 = solderless Compression Type  (see page 13 for more details)
8
Ball / Land  Grid  Array  Sockets
Top View for “TwistLock sockets” (through-hole & SMT style only)
Socket outline for small sized chips (up to 100 balls)
DIM “A”  Chip  (sq.) DIM “B”  Socket DIM “B1”  Socket
 6.00mm / .236“   13.97mm / .550“  9.87mm / .389“
     7.00mm / .276“  15.24mm / .600“  11.14mm / .439“